
Harvard University Archive - FTP Site Statistics

Property Value

FTP Server sao-ftp.harvard.edu

Description Harvard University Archive

Country United States

Scan Date 30/Aug/2015

Total Dirs 709

Total Files 10,714

Total Data 5.40 GB

Top 20 Directories Sorted by Disk Space

Name Dirs Files Data Data (%)

/ 709 10714 5.40 GB 100.00 %

/AtomDB 519 2610 4.08 GB 75.57 %

/AtomDB/releases 1 57 2.08 GB 38.44 %

/AtomDB/APED 515 2552 2.01 GB 37.14 %

/AtomDB/releases/old 0 37 1.15 GB 21.32 %

/rd 15 102 591.76 MB 10.70 %

/AtomDB/APED/mn 25 132 410.57 MB 7.42 %

/AtomDB/APED/cr 24 132 407.51 MB 7.37 %

/pros 40 4893 342.18 MB 6.18 %

/AtomDB/APED/fe 26 177 312.97 MB 5.66 %

/AtomDB/APED/ni 28 178 243.13 MB 4.39 %

/rd/js9 0 22 229.80 MB 4.15 %

/AtomDB/APED/co 27 136 218.89 MB 3.96 %

/rd/saord 5 46 211.38 MB 3.82 %

/jcm 90 2643 192.56 MB 3.48 %

/pros/pros_2.5_p1 11 867 189.47 MB 3.42 %

/AtomDB/APED/cr/cr_2 0 6 173.46 MB 3.14 %

/pros/pros_2.5 17 1630 146.44 MB 2.65 %

/XRT_SolarSoft 26 165 137.98 MB 2.49 %

/XRT_SolarSoft/ssw 25 165 137.98 MB 2.49 %

Top 10 File Categories Sorted By Disk Space

Archive Files 5.01 GB 92.65 %

Document Files 166.68 MB 3.01 %

Data Files 119.32 MB 2.16 %

Miscellaneous Files 86.53 MB 1.56 %

Internet Files 22.84 MB 0.41 %

Development Files 7.42 MB 0.13 %

Image Files 2.83 MB 0.05 %

Text Files 1.18 MB 0.02 %

Script Files 5.41 KB < 0.01 %

Windows System Files 402 Bytes < 0.01 %

Last 12 Months Modified Disk Space History

Total: 3.54 GB

Average: 0.29 GB

Maximum: 1.23 GB

Minimum: 0.00 GB

From: 2014/09

To: 2015/08 0 GB
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Last 10 Years Modified Disk Space History

Total: 4.66 GB

Average: 0.47 GB

Maximum: 2.28 GB

Minimum: 0.00 GB

From: 2006

To: 2015 0 GB
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Last 10 Years Modified File Count History

Total: 9297 Files

Average: 930 Files

Maximum: 7907 Files

Minimum: 0 Files

From: 2006

To: 2015 0 Files

1977 Files

3954 Files

5931 Files

7908 Files

Top 10 File Extensions Sorted By Disk Space

GZ Files 3.40 GB 63.91 %

BZ2 Files 1.29 GB 24.30 %

Z Files 279.99 MB 5.13 %

TXT Files 81.82 MB 1.50 %

PDF Files 68.88 MB 1.26 %

DAT Files 64.31 MB 1.18 %

GENY Files 53.97 MB 0.99 %

FTS Files 36.84 MB 0.68 %

TAR Files 34.18 MB 0.63 %

HTML Files 22.75 MB 0.42 %

Top 10 File Extensions Sorted By Number of Files

TXT Files 6.45 K 63.39 %

GZ Files 2.65 K 26.02 %

Z Files 326 Files 3.20 %

PRO Files 239 Files 2.35 %

TEX Files 116 Files 1.14 %

NOEXT Files 115 Files 1.13 %

ASC Files 94 Files 0.92 %

PS Files 73 Files 0.72 %

FITS Files 61 Files 0.60 %

A Files 54 Files 0.53 %
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Top 10 File Categories Sorted by Disk Space

Category Files Data Data (%)

Archive Files 2991 5.01 GB 92.65 %

Document Files 6696 166.68 MB 3.01 %

Data Files 135 119.32 MB 2.16 %

Miscellaneous Files 374 86.53 MB 1.56 %

Internet Files 8 22.84 MB 0.41 %

Development Files 400 7.42 MB 0.13 %

Image Files 13 2.83 MB 0.05 %

Text Files 94 1.18 MB 0.02 %

Script Files 1 5.41 KB < 0.01 %

Windows System Files 1 402 Bytes < 0.01 %

Top 20 File Types Sorted by Disk Space

File Type Files Data Data (%)

GZIP Compressed Archive File 2649 3.40 GB 63.00 %

BZIP Compressed Archive File 8 1.29 GB 23.96 %

UNIX Compressed Archive File 326 279.99 MB 5.06 %

Miscellaneous Files 374 86.53 MB 1.56 %

Text Document 6453 81.82 MB 1.48 %

PDF Document 14 68.88 MB 1.24 %

Binary Data File 8 64.31 MB 1.16 %

Flexible Image Transport System File 66 47.01 MB 0.85 %

TAR Archive File 7 34.18 MB 0.62 %

HTML Document 8 22.84 MB 0.41 %

PostScript File 73 10.25 MB 0.19 %

Application Save File 2 6.19 MB 0.11 %

UNIX Static Library File 54 4.36 MB 0.08 %

JPEG Image 8 2.34 MB 0.04 %

Qt GUI Toolkit Project Configuration File 239 2.14 MB 0.04 %

LaTeX Source File 116 1.85 MB 0.03 %

MS PowerPoint Presentation 1 1.52 MB 0.03 %

PowerPoint 2007 XML Presentation 1 1.49 MB 0.03 %

ASCII Text File 94 1.18 MB 0.02 %

XML-Data Reduced Schema 2 948.10 KB 0.02 %

Top 20 File Extensions Sorted by Disk Space

Extension Files Data Data (%)

GZ Files 2649 3.40 GB 63.00 %

BZ2 Files 8 1.29 GB 23.96 %

Z Files 326 279.99 MB 5.06 %

TXT Files 6453 81.82 MB 1.48 %

PDF Files 14 68.88 MB 1.24 %

DAT Files 8 64.31 MB 1.16 %

GENY Files 20 53.97 MB 0.98 %

FTS Files 5 36.84 MB 0.67 %

TAR Files 7 34.18 MB 0.62 %

HTML Files 6 22.75 MB 0.41 %

PS Files 73 10.25 MB 0.19 %

FITS Files 61 10.17 MB 0.18 %

PIX Files 15 8.59 MB 0.16 %

SAV Files 2 6.19 MB 0.11 %

NOEXT Files 115 4.55 MB 0.08 %

A Files 54 4.36 MB 0.08 %

REDHAT Files 2 3.28 MB 0.06 %

JPG Files 8 2.34 MB 0.04 %

PRO Files 239 2.14 MB 0.04 %

HYDRA Files 2 2.14 MB 0.04 %
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Top 50 Directories Sorted by Disk Space

Name Dirs Files Data Data (%)

/ 709 10714 5.40 GB 100.00 %

/AtomDB 519 2610 4.08 GB 75.57 %

/AtomDB/releases 1 57 2.08 GB 38.44 %

/AtomDB/APED 515 2552 2.01 GB 37.14 %

/AtomDB/releases/old 0 37 1.15 GB 21.32 %

/rd 15 102 591.76 MB 10.70 %

/AtomDB/APED/mn 25 132 410.57 MB 7.42 %

/AtomDB/APED/cr 24 132 407.51 MB 7.37 %

/pros 40 4893 342.18 MB 6.18 %

/AtomDB/APED/fe 26 177 312.97 MB 5.66 %

/AtomDB/APED/ni 28 178 243.13 MB 4.39 %

/rd/js9 0 22 229.80 MB 4.15 %

/AtomDB/APED/co 27 136 218.89 MB 3.96 %

/rd/saord 5 46 211.38 MB 3.82 %

/jcm 90 2643 192.56 MB 3.48 %

/pros/pros_2.5_p1 11 867 189.47 MB 3.42 %

/AtomDB/APED/cr/cr_2 0 6 173.46 MB 3.14 %

/pros/pros_2.5 17 1630 146.44 MB 2.65 %

/XRT_SolarSoft 26 165 137.98 MB 2.49 %

/XRT_SolarSoft/ssw 25 165 137.98 MB 2.49 %

/XRT_SolarSoft/ssw/hinode 24 165 137.98 MB 2.49 %

/XRT_SolarSoft/ssw/hinode/xrt 23 165 137.98 MB 2.49 %

/AtomDB/APED/mn/mn_2 0 6 132.15 MB 2.39 %

/XRT_SolarSoft/ssw/hinode/xrt/idl 18 164 130.92 MB 2.37 %

/AtomDB/APED/v 23 134 124.80 MB 2.26 %

/AtomDB/APED/cr/cr_1 0 5 92.93 MB 1.68 %

/AtomDB/APED/mn/mn_3 0 6 92.70 MB 1.68 %

/jcm/space 53 391 87.31 MB 1.58 %

/AtomDB/APED/ti 22 123 84.10 MB 1.52 %

/jcm/space/arc 0 30 82.39 MB 1.49 %

/XRT_SolarSoft/ssw/hinode/xrt/idl/util 0 59 78.62 MB 1.42 %

/rd/xfer 0 3 76.62 MB 1.38 %

/AtomDB/APED/fe/fe_2 0 6 74.06 MB 1.34 %

/AtomDB/APED/cr/cr_3 0 6 69.79 MB 1.26 %

/AtomDB/APED/mn/mn_4 0 6 68.53 MB 1.24 %

/pros/pros_2.5_p1/alpha_data 4 176 66.80 MB 1.21 %

/xgal14 2 13 62.21 MB 1.12 %

/pros/pros_2.5_p1/linux_data_src 1 99 57.04 MB 1.03 %

/XRT_SolarSoft/ssw/hinode/xrt/idl/response 11 73 49.29 MB 0.89 %

/AtomDB/APED/ti/ti_2 0 6 46.95 MB 0.85 %

/AtomDB/APED/fe/fe_4 0 6 45.04 MB 0.81 %

/AtomDB/APED/mn/mn_1 0 5 44.99 MB 0.81 %

/AtomDB/APED/co/co_5 0 5 44.67 MB 0.81 %

/AtomDB/APED/ni/ni_6 0 6 44.33 MB 0.80 %

/AtomDB/APED/v/v_3 0 6 42.43 MB 0.77 %

/AtomDB/APED/mn/mn_5 0 6 42.43 MB 0.77 %

/AtomDB/APED/cr/cr_4 0 6 42.02 MB 0.76 %

/AtomDB/APED/fe/fe_3 0 6 41.97 MB 0.76 %

/jcm/elisha 6 155 40.55 MB 0.73 %

/pros/pros_2.5/xcalr 0 127 40.38 MB 0.73 %
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Top 50 Files Sorted by File Size

File Name Modified File Size

/AtomDB/releases/atomdb_v3.0.2_isis.tar.bz2 30/Jun/2015 515.20 MB

/AtomDB/releases/old/apec_v3.0.1_nei.tar.bz2 30/Mar/2015 241.12 MB

/AtomDB/releases/old/apec_v3.0.0_nei.tar.bz2 02/Mar/2015 240.74 MB

/AtomDB/releases/atomdb_v3.0.2_nei.tar.bz2 21/Aug/2015 163.36 MB

/AtomDB/releases/old/atomdb_v2.0.1.tar.gz 30/Jun/2011 133.41 MB

/AtomDB/APED/cr/cr_2/cr_2_EC_v3_0_2_a.fits.gz 27/May/2015 125.73 MB

/AtomDB/releases/old/apec_v3.0.0_beta1.tar.bz2 07/Jan/2014 120.00 MB

/AtomDB/releases/acx-1.0.1.tar.gz 30/Jun/2015 114.94 MB

/AtomDB/releases/old/acx-1.0.0.tar.gz 27/May/2014 114.82 MB

/AtomDB/releases/old/acx-0.6.0.tar.gz 24/Oct/2013 114.57 MB

/rd/js9/js9-data.tar.gz 04/May/2015 113.74 MB

/AtomDB/releases/fe_9_sdo.tar.gz 05/Jul/2011 87.42 MB

/AtomDB/releases/old/atomdb_v2.0.2.tar.gz 18/Apr/2013 79.06 MB

/AtomDB/APED/cr/cr_1/cr_1_LA_v3_0_0_a.fits.gz 13/Oct/2014 56.07 MB

/rd/xfer/ds9.7.3.2.tar.gz 07/Oct/2014 54.40 MB

/AtomDB/APED/mn/mn_2/mn_2_LA_v3_0_0_a.fits.gz 13/Oct/2014 52.44 MB

/AtomDB/APED/mn/mn_3/mn_3_EC_v3_0_2_a.fits.gz 27/May/2015 45.84 MB

/AtomDB/APED/mn/mn_2/mn_2_EC_v3_0_2_a.fits.gz 27/May/2015 44.01 MB

/AtomDB/APED/fe/fe_2/fe_2_LA_v3_0_0_a.fits.gz 13/Oct/2014 41.88 MB

/AtomDB/releases/ipad_atomdb2.0.2.1.tar.gz 01/Jul/2013 35.59 MB

/AtomDB/APED/cr/cr_3/cr_3_EC_v3_0_2_a.fits.gz 27/May/2015 35.36 MB

/AtomDB/APED/mn/mn_4/mn_4_EC_v3_0_2_a.fits.gz 27/May/2015 34.19 MB

/AtomDB/APED/cr/cr_1/cr_1_AI_v3_0_0_a.fits.gz 13/Oct/2014 33.45 MB

/AtomDB/APED/mn/mn_2/mn_2_AI_v3_0_0_a.fits.gz 13/Oct/2014 32.28 MB

/AtomDB/APED/fe/fe_2/fe_2_AI_v3_0_0_a.fits.gz 13/Oct/2014 29.07 MB

/AtomDB/releases/atomdb_v3.0.2.tar.bz2 19/Jun/2015 28.25 MB

/jcm/elisha/v921sco_03.fts 16/Sep/1998 28.01 MB

/rd/saord/saord-1.9.1-linux-rh6.tar.Z 06/Jan/2000 25.63 MB

/AtomDB/APED/mn/mn_1/mn_1_LA_v3_0_0_a.fits.gz 13/Oct/2014 24.89 MB

/AtomDB/APED/cr/cr_2/cr_2_LA_v3_0_0_a.fits.gz 13/Oct/2014 24.05 MB

/AtomDB/APED/ni/ni_6/ni_6_LA_v3_0_0_a.fits.gz 14/Oct/2014 23.62 MB

/AtomDB/APED/co/co_5/co_5_LA_v3_0_0_a.fits.gz 13/Oct/2014 22.77 MB

/AtomDB/APED/mn/mn_3/mn_3_LA_v3_0_0_a.fits.gz 13/Oct/2014 22.59 MB

/transfer/pnulsen/listing.html 26/Aug/2015 22.55 MB

/AtomDB/APED/mn/mn_3/mn_3_AI_v3_0_0_a.fits.gz 13/Oct/2014 22.20 MB

/AtomDB/APED/fe/fe_4/fe_4_LA_v3_0_0_a.fits.gz 13/Oct/2014 21.89 MB

/AtomDB/APED/cr/cr_2/cr_2_AI_v3_0_0_a.fits.gz 13/Oct/2014 21.58 MB

/AtomDB/APED/fe/fe_4/fe_4_AI_v3_0_0_a.fits.gz 13/Oct/2014 21.00 MB

/AtomDB/releases/old/atomdb_131.tar.gz 10/Jan/2011 20.06 MB

/AtomDB/APED/fe/fe_3/fe_3_AI_v3_0_0_a.fits.gz 13/Oct/2014 20.00 MB

/AtomDB/APED/co/co_5/co_5_AI_v3_0_0_a.fits.gz 13/Oct/2014 19.84 MB

/AtomDB/APED/fe/fe_3/fe_3_LA_v3_0_0_a.fits.gz 13/Oct/2014 19.83 MB

/AtomDB/APED/fe/fe_1/fe_1_LA_v3_0_0_a.fits.gz 13/Oct/2014 19.81 MB

/rd/saord/saord-1.9.1-linux.tar.Z 06/Jan/2000 19.80 MB

/AtomDB/APED/ni/ni_5/ni_5_LA_v3_0_0_a.fits.gz 14/Oct/2014 19.13 MB

/AtomDB/APED/ni/ni_6/ni_6_AI_v3_0_0_a.fits.gz 14/Oct/2014 18.64 MB

/AtomDB/APED/co/co_4/co_4_AI_v3_0_0_a.fits.gz 13/Oct/2014 18.52 MB

/AtomDB/APED/ni/ni_7/ni_7_LA_v3_0_0_a.fits.gz 14/Oct/2014 18.36 MB

/AtomDB/APED/co/co_6/co_6_LA_v3_0_0_a.fits.gz 13/Oct/2014 18.23 MB

/xgal14/Antoniou_Vallia.pdf 16/Jul/2014 18.10 MB
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